SCHEDULE 2

The REMIT Implementing Regulation

- 6.—(1) Article 6 (reporting channels for transactions) is amended as follows.
- (2) In paragraph 1, for "Agency" substitute "national regulatory authority";
- (3) In paragraph 4—
 - (a) in the words before point (a), for "Agency" substitute "national regulatory authority";
 - (b) omit point (d).

(4) In paragraphs 6 and 8, for "Agency" substitute "national regulatory authority".